Subject :- Release of Grants-in-Aid General (Charged) under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of
"Support to Tribal Research Institutes (TRls)" to Chhattisgarhfor the year 2021-22.

I am directed to convey the sanction ofthe President oflndia for release ofan arnount of
{1,58,68,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty-Eightlakh Sixty-EightThousand Only) as Grant-in-
Aid General (Charged) under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of "Support to TRls" to Govemment

of Chhattisgarh for the year 2021-22 to carry out the activities approved by APEX committee of
the Ministry in its meeting dated 28.09.202I.